3 OF TRay,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

b“
By °“;: FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
g g ARIZONA DIVISION
E\ 4l 400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 410
Stares of F Phoenix, AZ. 85004

March 12, 2004

IN REPLY REFER TO
HPR-AZ

(727)

Arizona FY 2004-2006

Statewide Transportation Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 2

Mr. Victor M. Mendez, Director
Arizona Department of Transportation, (100A)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Mendez:

We have reviewced your March 2, 2004 request to amend the FY 2004-2006 Statcwidc
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects for Fiscal
years 2004, 2005 and 2006.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment
was developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning
process in accordance with the 23 USC and Section 5303 ot the Federal Iransit Act (49 USC
53). The changes made to the program by this amendment are either exempt or are regarded as
minor project revisions that do not require conformity determinations [40 CFR §93.126].

This letter constitutes approval, and inclusion of Amendment 2 into the Arizona FY 2004-2006
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the
Arizona Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the project in this
amendment will not adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Sincerely,
EDWARDS. ST« -

Ldward S. Stillings
Engineering Development Coordinator

Enclosure

cc:

D Buskirk (300B), J Pein (310B) L. Harriger (320B) (w/attachment)
PBleyl, NBanks, EStillings, SThomas (w/attachment)
EStillings:cdm



SEAGO TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

SPONSOR PROJECT LANES | LANES FED AID FEDERAL LOCAL TOTAL
( LOCATION TYPE WORK | BEFORE | AFTER | LENGTH TYPE FUNDS MATCH cost
FISCAL YEAR 2004
SANTA CRUZ OLD TUGSON HWwY | RECONSTR. 2 2 2.10 STP $ 2,999,476 161,672 | § 3,161,148
BISBEE WERREN ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $188,600 $10,750 $199,350
NOGALES MAIN ST. ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $235,750 $13,438 $249,188
NOGALES TERRACE AVE ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $500,000 $30,223 $530,223
SAFFORD DISCOVERY PARK ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $152,295 $135,206 $287,501
SAFFORD/THATCHER 20th AVENUE ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $486,712 $34,427 $521,139
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY | TUBAC ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $155,950 $31,190 $187,140
SIERRA VISTA LENZNER AVE ENHNCMNT ENHNGMNT $125,000 $7,125 $132,125
SIERRA VISTA BUFFALO SOLDIER TRAIL | ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $500,000 $71,236 $571,236
THATCHER CHURGH STREET ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $115,900 $30,850 $146,750
WILLCOX TRAIN DEPOT ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $245,735 $14,855 $260,590
USFS THREE-WAY ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $292,783 $29,089 $322,872
COCHISE COUNTY HEREFORD BRIDGE REPL. BR $200,000 $40,000 $240,000
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY | RIORICO ENHNCMNT ENHNCMNT $437,472 $35,777 $473,249
LTAP STP $10,000 $10,000
FISCAL YEAR 2005
SAFFORD/THATCHER 20th AVENUE RECONSTR. 2-3 5 0.83 STP $ 20999476 | § 161672 | § 3,161,148
LLTAP sSTP $10,000 | $10,000
FISCAL YEAR 2006
| LTap [ [ } sTP $10,000 | $10,000 |
FISCAL YEAR 2007
[ Lap | STP $10,000 | 510,000 |
FISCAL YEAR 2008
SIERRA VISTA CHARLESTON ROAD RECONSTR. 2 5 16 STP $ 2999476 | $ 161672| 5 3,169 ﬂ
LTAP STP $10,000 $10,000

SEAGO FFY 2004 — 2008 TIP



